**2**002

Atty. Dkt. No. - 068677./0103

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Palent and Trademark Office				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	):		
CERAMTEC AG INNOVATIVE CERAMIC	LAPP INSULATOR GmbH & CO. KG			
ENGINEERING	Bahnhofstrasse 5 D-95632 Wunsledel Germany			
Additional conveying party(ies) <b>NO</b>				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: August 25, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	NO		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>			
(f this is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s): 5,641,720; 5,925,855; 5,985	5.087: and		
	6,051,796	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Additional numbers attached? NO				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents investigations			
Bishard L. Oshuush	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$120.00		
Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed			
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	churan SE	P 27 2005		
Name of person signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 14				

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0313

700213970

CH \$160.00 190741 5641720

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

## CERAMTEC AG INNOVATIVE CERAMIC ENGINEERING

having an address at

D-73207 Plochingen Germany

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patents, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

## LAPP INSULATOR GmbH & CO. KG

having an address at

Bahnhofstrasse 5 D-95632 Wunsiedel Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patents therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
5,641,720	June 24, 1997	CORUNDUM PORCELAIN COMPOSITION, PROCESS FOR ITS PREPARATION AND USE
5,925,855	July 20, 1999	PLASTIC COMPOSITE INSULATOR WITH SPIRAL SHIELD AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING IT
5,985,087	November 16, 1999	INSULATOR WITH CEMENT COMPOUND AND METHOD FOR ITS PRODUCTION

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0314 Date:

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE

TITLE

6,051,796

April 18, 2000

ELECTRIC INSULATOR MADE FROM SILICONE RUBBER FOR HIGH-VOLTAGE APPLICATIONS

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: CERAMTEC AG INNOVATIVE CERAMIC ENGINEERING

Dr. Ulf-D. Fin

Date: 2 5. AUG: 2004 WITNESS: WITNESS: WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Title:

-2-

002.1188613.1

RECORDED: 09/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0315